
Agenda Item !5\-\-..3 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: June 13, 2023 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: zero-dollar value ($0) Change Order 
No. 15 Contingency Use Directive (CUD) No. 7 documenting a decrease in the amount of $38,051.63 to 
the contingency fund of Amendment No. 1 (R2020-1812) for the Construction Manager (CM) at Risk 
Services contract (R2019-0850) with Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. for the Canyon District Park project. 

Summary: On December 8, 2020, the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved Amendment No. 
1 (R2020-1812) to the CM at Risk Services contract (R2019-0850) with Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 
in the amount of $10,793,121.02, establishing a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for Phase 1 of the 
Canyon District Park project. Change Order No. 15 to Amendment No. 1 (Change Order No. 15) authorizes 
the substitution of the roofing subcontractor for the Canyon District Park-Phase 1 project. In accordance 
with Policy and Procedure Memorandum (PPM) CW-F-050, Lead Departments are authorized to approve 
$0 Change Orders associated with a CUD (CUD Change Orders), then an agenda item notifying the Board 
of such $0 Change Orders must be presented as a receive and file. Change Order No. 15 is a $0 CUD 
Change Order. This agenda item is being submitted to notify the Board of a $0 CUD Change Order 
established by PPM CW-F-050. The CM at Risk Services contract with Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 
was awarded pursuant to the Small Business Enterprise (SBE) ordinance; however, the GMP was subject 
to the requirements of the Equal Business Opportunity (EBO) ordinance since it was established after 
January 1, 2019. On October 16, 2019, prior to subcontractor advertisement and bidding, the Goal Setting 
Committee applied an Affirmative Procurement Initiative (API) to the construction subcontracts of 25% 
SBE participation, of which 3% must be a Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) African American or 
Hispanic American. There is no SBE participation for this Change Order. To date, the cumulative SBE 
participation on this contract is 25.21 % with 2.88% MBE participation. Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 
is a Palm Beach County business. The funding source for this project is the Infrastructure Sales Tax 
(1ST) Fund. (Capital Improvements Division) District S (MWJ) 

Background and Justification: Construction Management at Risk is a project delivery method in which 
the CM provides design phase assistance, evaluation of cost, schedule and implications of alternate designs, 
systems and materials, and serves as general contractor bidding the subcontracts for construction. 

Attachment: 
Change Order No. 15 

Recommended by~ 

Approved by: ____ _,,_e ~""'"---"""'/ .... __ ..,,k:..c."-=-'--------=--G'--/1....;./_<-=~----
County Administrator Date 

Department 

http:10,793,121.02
http:38,051.63


II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 
# ADDITIONAL FIE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

* -0- -0- -0- -0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget: 
Does this item include use of federal funds? 

Yes 
Yes 

X No 
No X 

Budget Account No: Fund 3950 Dept 581 Unit Tl22 Object 6504 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

* There is no fiscal impact associated with this item. Funding for this project is from the 
Infrastructure Sales Tax (1ST) Fund. 

C. 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments: 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

1·>~2;'~_ r-,l1i/z1 
Assist County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF 
PROJECT NAME: Canyon District Park - Phase 1 

PROJECT NO.17204 
DATE: April 10, 2023 

CONTRACT NO. R2019-0849 
AMENDMENT NO.1-R2020-1812 

Prime Contractor .............................. Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 

Change Order No ............................. 15 

Change Order Amount ..................... $0.00 (Reduce Construction Contingency by 
$38,051.63 for CCP 038 - CUD 007) 

Changed Contract Time ................... 0 calendar days 

Description of Construction Change Proposals (CCPs ): 

1. CCP 038: Roofing Subcontractor Substitution (Contingency) ............................... $38,051.63 
Reduce Construction Contingency by ................................................. {$38,051.63) 
Total Amount ofthis Change Order.. .............................................................. $0.00 

Description and Reason for Change and Code: 

1. CCP 038: (X) Replacement of the GMP Amendment #1 roofing subcontractor due to selected 
bidder default midway through the project. The replacement resulted in an 
additional cost to the project in order only for the replacement subcontractor to 
complete work not performed by the selected bidder. 

Reason-for-change codes 

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Specify: Subcontractor Substitution) 
0 = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00 

SUBMITTED: 

~~ 4/10/2023 
Stuart Patterson, AIA, NCARB, Project Manager Date 
Capital Improvements Division 

If applicable: 
API applicable to original Contract: 25% SBE Participation, 3% MBE (African or Hispanic) Participation 
Original S/M/WBE participation for this Project: 26.45% SBE, 3.04% MBE Participation 
S/M/WBE participation for this Change Order: 0% SBE, 0% MBE Participation 
Revised S/M/WBE participation for Project after adjusted for Change Order: 25.21 % SBE, 2.88% 

MBE Participation 

Form Rev. 12/21/19 Non-Federal 

http:38,051.63
http:38,051.63
http:38,051.63


PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CHANGE ORDER 

ISSUED TO: Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc, 
3185 South Congress Avenue 
Delray Beach, FL 33444 

PROJECT: Canyon District Park - Phase I 

PROJECT NO. 17204 

The completion da(e, contract price, ai1d all tenns, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified 
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in fuU force and .effect. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 
I. CCP 038: Roofing Subcontractor Substitution (Contingency) ................................................. $38,051.63 

Reduce Construction Contingency by, ................................................................... /$38,051.63) 
Total Amount of this Change Order ............................................................... $0.00 

CONTRACT PRICE 

Original Contract Price (TO 01-04): 
Amendment 01: 
Previous CO'sNo. 01 through 14: 
Previous DOP's 01 through 02: 
This Change OrderNo.15: 
ADJUSTED Contract Price: 

COMPLETION DATE 

$159,763.68 Contract Completion Date will be increased by 0 calendar days. 
$10,793,121.02 

--~--=$4=91:., .9:;..7:..:7.c. 7c:6CJ Contract Notice to Proceed Date· .. _ -------'1"'141""'20e,2a,1~----
____ 7-'$""6""7"'8"",4"'26'"."86,,61'-' Contract Substantial Completion Date.: _____ -9,,f2,.5e,/2_,0.,2s,2~----
-------'$"0"'.0"0CJ ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:. __________ _ 

$10,766,435.60 

1------------------------'--------------------------l 
CONTRACTOR 

Execution of this change order acknow1edgCs 
final settlement of, and releases, all claims for 
-costs and time associated, directly or indirectly, 
,Vith the above stated modification(s), including 
all claims for cumulative delays or disruptions 
resulti:i:lg from, caused by; or incident to such 
modific_ations(s), and including any cJ~im that 
the above ·stated modification(i;) constitutes, in 
whole or part, a cardinal change to the contract 
The above changes are accepted: 

Kaufinan L- · n Construction Inc. 

Co~7 > ,,/ 
By. 1/"'lt _/_L. 

7~ ,, l 
- • I -Print Name: " 

Title: Sr. VP Date4/10/23 

Rev, l0/2020 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 

AMENDMENT NO: 

REFERENCE CCP NO.: 

RESOLUTION NO.: 

DISTRICT NO.: 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 

The abo_ve changes are r~ommended for 
approval by the Owner: 

Archi -.. cture "reen LV 
o,.,; P='"' i=•I J ·--. ~ ,,. c(JG~;;::,._-1,.\,-/ 
By: L.""'- , .,, ·J [I' 

•••-•~- , 0 ..., PrintNlme .• ,,.l( 
.,1 l ., 1__; , 

Title:h411>4;f:l Dat .-, . ~~ 
J / 

15 

0 I (R2020-l 812) 

038 

R2019-0849 (Contract) 

5 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
R-ommend"<I By: 

By: NIA 
Facilities Systems 

:~~ :•e: 
Title: Project~ Date:~ • ID 

By:~ ---__;:,,...L :;s 
Date:4- 2..1.t, Title: Director CID 

-i 

~:--ved: ~ ~ ,,/,1 /~ 
y: ~,,;, ,...., t' . -

.tj~A 
Title: Director FD&O ate: -¥/,x, ,, 

, , / 

I , 

~ 

V) 

http:10,766,435.60
http:10,793,121.02
http:159,763.68
http:OrderNo.15
http:38,051.63
http:38,051.63


PALM BEACH COUNTY 
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT 

CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE 

AUTHORIZATION TO ADJUST THE CONTRACTOR'S 
CONTINGENCY WITHIN THE GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP) 

Project No: 17204 

Project Name: Canyon District Park - Phase I CUD NO. 007 

The following is a description of items to adjust the Contractor's Contingency within the Guaranteed 
Maximum Price (GMP). This action does not change the GMP amount or the contract time: 

Item RF!# Description of Adjustments to tl1e Contingency Value 

1 CCP 038: Roofing Subcontractor Substitution $38,051.63 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Total all items for Ibis CUD $38,051.63 

Original Coi1tingeilc)' Amount 
CUD Deducts (001-006) 
CUD Adds (N/A) 
Balance before this CUD 
This CUD (007) 
Balance after this CUD 

Excclltion ofthis CUD acknowledges final 
settlement of, and releases, all claims for costs 
;rnd time associated, directly or indirectly, with 
the above stated modific•ation(s), including all 
claims for cumulative- delays or disniptions 
resulting from, caused by, or incident to such 
modificiltion{s) and including any claims that 
the above stated m·odifiClltion constitutes; in 
whole or part. a cardinal change to the contract. 
The above changes are accepted: 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 

./~ 
Name: Garret.Southern 
Date: 4/10/23 

ARCHITECT: 

Date: 4 /1,0 /ZS 
/ I · 

$264,713.21 
($150,928.00) 

$0.Q0 
$113,785.21 

($38,051.63) 
$75,733.58 

OWNER: 
Palm Beach County 
Capita1 Improvements Division/FD&O 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 3341h5604 

Date: ±· \I>- "Zo-Z."".:> 

., 
Name:· 4. Z.1 • t.-3 Date: _________ _ 

(?J~i:~ 
Date:: __ ../..J.'.:'.~~;;c::=;;;.~-

~ . .(4'11-tU 

http:75,733.58
http:38,051.63
http:113,785.21
http:150,928.00
http:264,713.21
http:38,051.63


CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE JUSTIFICATION 

CANYON DISTRICT PARK - PHASE 1 
PROJECT NO. 17204 
DATE: April 7, 2023 

Construction Manager .................................. Kaufman Lynn Construction, Inc. 

Contingency Use Directive No ..................... 007 

Contingency Use Directive Amount ................ $38,051.63 

Description of Contingency Use: This CUD authorizes the construction manager to utilize $38,051.63 from the 
contingency fund towards Change Order 15. 

Explanation and Reason-for-Use: CUD 007 is for: 
1. CCP 038: Roofing Subcontractor Substitution 

� Work included in the Construction Documents but not included in any subcontractor's scope 
� An overage/underage on a subcontractor bid 
� Overtime costs to improve the schedule 
� Field issues/conditions not anticipated 
� To reconcile Sales Tax Recovery 

SUBMITTED: 

~~ 4/7/2023 
Stuart Patterson, AIA, NCARB Date 
Project Manager, Capital hnprovements Division 

http:38,051.63
http:38,051.63


ARCHITECTURE GREEN LLC 
Commerce pointe 

1818 South Australian Ave 

Suite 245 

West Palm Beach, Fl. 

33409 

561398-2109 

msb@architecturegreenLLC.com 

Mark Steven Beatty AIA, LEED A.P. 

Principal AA92184 

Architecture 
Interior Design 

Planning 

Sustainability Consulting 

AA26002116 - 1826001272 

4/10/2023 

Mr. Stuart Patterson 
Project Manager 

Palm Beach County Facilities Development & Operations 
Capital hnprovements Division 

263 3 Vista Parkway 

West Palm Beach, Florida33411-5604 

RE: Canyon District Park 

Change Order #015 Phase I 
PBC Project #17204 / Contract #R2019-0849 

Dear Mr. Patterson: 

Architecture Green LLC has reviewed Kaufman Lynn Construction 

Inc. request for approval the following Change Order #015. 
Change Order #015 Amount= $0.00 (which reduces construction 

contingency by $38,051.63) and includes CCP # 038 -CUD 007 

which leaves the total amount of Change Order #015 = $0.00 

Changed Contract Time O calendar days 

Total CCP's ............................................ $ (38,051.63) 

Total Amount of this Change Order ................ $ 0. 00 

Architecture Green LLC finds that the cost are in line with current 

industry standards. If you have any questions or comments, 

please don't hesitate to call. 

Respectfully: 

ARCHITECTURE GREEN llC. 
DEDICATED TO THE SUSTAINABILITY OF DUR PLANET 

http:38,051.63
http:38,051.63
mailto:msb@architecturegreenLLC.com


PAIMBEACHCOUNTY 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP) 

T<>. PB_C H>O- c/o Capital lmpro-Di.;.ioo CCPNUMBER, 038 
21;33 V1'1aPm:way " 

04/07/20.l3 RI WestPalm11""'1i DATE: 

Caoyon District Pm-Phase I ATil!NllON: StuartP~ 1\lA, NCARB l'ROJECTNAMB, 
PROJECT NUMBER: 17204 

REFJ!ll1lNCE, Roofing Conctriu:tor Replacement R2019-0849 CX>~NUMBJlll: 

We propose to actomplisb the M;OPIFICATIONS ideii~ in FIELI> BULLETIN FB # N/A and as described 
herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior am\lll<l=nts shall remain :in fiill force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION: 

McClure Construction, who is the-JOOfing subcontractor, hired to inslall ~ cerlifi.ed metaj. ~f system at the 
Conoesl!ion and Pavilion Building>; however, the contractor ~y failed IQ pemmn thcir sc:opc of wod<: and mamram 
project scb<:dule. The subcontractor ho• •bandonr,J tlJe job and has.notrelumcd tu the.sil,; slDcc 04f].2f1.0'2:l.. In aider to la:cp 
P1'lject schedule Kaufman Lynn has issed a Notice of Default to McClure Construction and coniracted DecktigbtRoofingto 
complete roof msla!Wioo. Therefmi,, KaufmmL}'!)ll-"' to= of contingency Dll!ds to compJet,, the m,tallanon of 
metal. roof at'Ibe Concessi(!ll Building andPavilioJ1. Stru~. 

I.Roofing MlllcJ:ial (Add) $18,111.73 
2. Rooflnstiillstion (Add) $63,680.70 
3, Total <;ost $81,792.43 
"· McC!uro Conslxuctim, Bndget Use ($43,740.80) 
5. Total Cost of Work $38~051.63 
6. Contmg...cy Use ($38,051.63) 

7. Total Cost of This CCP~$0.00 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (mim:ases) $ 0.00 
(decrease) 
(uncbanged) 

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) 0 days 
(unchanged) 

PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 0 date 

,ii FROM: Kaufmao Lyon Consttuction 

ro~/ 
SIGNED:~ -DISTRIBUTION: 

-:i.hJl .,, 7 DATE: 
• 

G:\CID\Fonns\Appendix AICCP 2/08 

http:CCP~$0.00
http:38,051.63
http:38~051.63
http:43,740.80
http:81,792.43
http:63,680.70
http:18,111.73
http:cerlifi.ed
http:04/07/20.l3


CCP CALCUIATIONSHEET 

TO: Palm Beach County 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

ATTENTION Stuart Patterson 
REFERENCE: Roofing Contractor Replacement 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CCP NUMBER: 038 
Date: 04/07/2023 R1 

Project,Name: Canyon District Park Ph 1 

Project Number 17204 
contract Numb, R2019-0S49 

TOTAL CHANGE REQUEST $ 81,792.43 

ITEMNO, DESCRIPTION IABOR 
COST 

IABOR 
QTY 

IABOR 
TOTAL 

MATERIAL 
COST 

MATERIAL QTY 
MATERIAL 

TOTAL 
TOTAL COST 

1 Finish lnstalaltlon of Metal Roof $ - $ - $ - $ 63,680.70 
2 Rooflng Matertal $ - $ - s - $ 18,111.73 

http:81,792.43


Contract 
I --•aMT ·Ro·oa:1NG seavrcEs, tN.c. I 

A Ca~ofO;,fi:mien 

CCC050447 

'DATE OF PROPOSAL: July 6, 202:2 LOCATION OF STRUCTURE: 

CUSTOMER: Canyon District Park Walter 
ADDRESS: . Boynton Beach FL = ..... Kuafman Lynn Construction 

This proposal is to provide labor to inst;ill a complete Jmeico standing S!iarn Metal Roof System on East & West F'avilion 
roofs, install remaining trim flashing, Hip/ridge flashings and down spouts at the Concession and Manitenance Building. The 
remaining stored Jmetco materials on ~lte will be used end all additional materials to be provided by Kaufman Lynn 
Construction. A list of aqdttio11ai material is atta~ for procurement by Kaufman Lynn Construction. Scope of work at each 
building described below: . 

111 r 11m.••=·.c Cttmp 2,0 l/fof panel seam b!i!tan. 
JnsiaU 5 pJpe boots. 
Install rivets !!1213 1/f of drip engle/stiffener. , 
Install 106 1/f of 4" round PVC down spout at 8 ilocations with clean out and Jransiilon piece connected at 8 storm drains. 
(Paint by olhers) · 
Ma(nteilai'ice Building $14,876.25 ' ' 
Fabricate curb flashing for a mechanical curbs. 
Jnslall 8 rnis$ing panel seam battens. 
crtmp 3;:130 1/fof panel seam batten. 
lnstaU 1 pipe boots. 
lns!aU273 1/f hjp and ridge eloswe. 
Install 1771/f hip and ridge cap. 
lnslall230 Vf drip angle/stiffener. 
Install rivets at 213 Vf of drip angle/stiffener. 
Install 208 Vf of 4" round PVC down spot!! at 13 locations wlJh cleen out and transition piece connected at 13 storm drains. 
(Paint by others) 

lnstairnevJ=OoVEire n§' ex~lred #30 felt, AquaBlock underiayment and loose lay GafVersa Shield fire l:>arrler. -----,!!'.• 
Fabricate 70 1/f bottom Fascia Trim. 
Install 113 1/f bottom Fascia trim. 
Fabricate 30 1/f Fascia flashing. 
Install 1131/f Fascia cleat 
Install 1131/f Fascia metal flashing. 
install Gutter brackets.· 
lnslall 1131/f Box Gutter. 
Install Gutter Top Brace. 
Install 831 s/f lmetco 16" wide 300 series aluminum roof panels. 
Install 743 1/f panel seam batten. 
lnslall 1651/f Hip closure. 
Install 82 1/f Hip cap. 
lnstan 1131/f drip angle/stiffener. 
In Sta a 43 l!f 4" round PVC down spout with clean out and transition piece connected at 4 storm drains. (Paint by others). 

DECKTIGHT ROOFING SERVICES, Inc, 6680 N.W. 17th Avenue• Ft Lauderdale, Florida 33309 
FAX (954)970-6881 • PHONE (954)970°&;65• (800)825-ROOF (7663) 

http:14,876.25


CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 

Canyon District Park - Phase 1 

Project No. 17204 

EBO API Verification 

No. 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 

07 
08 
09 
10 

11 

12 
13 
14 

15 

16 
17 

R&F 

18 

19 

20 

21 
22 
23 

Description 

Base Contract (R201S.0849) 
T001 (R2019-0850}: Pre-Ctn, Phase 1 
T002: Add Pre-Ctn 
T003: Pre-Ctn, Phase 1A 
Amend01 IR2020-18121: GMP, Phase 1 
COD1: .CCP001 
CUD001: CCP004 {Reduction from Construction 
Contingenc11 for CCP004\ 
DOP01: CCP005 
DOP02: CCP007 
C002: CCPOOO, 010, 012 
C003: CCP009 
C004_CU0001: CCP014 (Reduction from 
Construction Contingency fot CCP014\ 
1004: Pre-Ctn, Phase 18 
COOS: CCP016 
C006: CCP015 
C007_CU0003: CCP017, 019, 020, 022, 023, 
024, 025, 026, 027, 028, 029 (ReducLion from 
Construction Contingency for CCP017, 019, 
022, 023 024, 026, 027) 
COOS: CCP031 
C009: CCP030, 032, 033, 035, 036 
Receive and File cumulative da11s over 1201 
C010_CUD004: CCP018, 039, 040 (Reduction 
from Construction ConLingency for CCP018, 
0391 
C011_CUD005: CCP043, 044, 045, 046, 047, 
049 (Reduction from Construction ConLingecy 
for CCP044, 0451 
C012_CU0006: CCP048, 051, 052, 053, 054 
(Reduce Costruction Contingency for CCP048, 
051, 053, 054) 
C013: CCP055, 056 
C014: CCPOSO 
C015: CCP038 

Sales Tax 
Contingency Amount Amount 

Recovery 
Date Approved 

Approved by 
Use Directive Approved by ApProved by 

Director 
(CUD) Director CRC 

6/18/2019 
6/18/2019 ·-

6/16/2020 $37,481.76 
8/10/2020 $32,221.86 
12/8/2020 
3/3/2021 $91,904.99 

6/28/2021 $13,054.00 

7/6/2021 $623,044.86 
8/2/2021 1$55,382.00 

10/18/2021 $37,225.66 
10/27/2021 

10/28/2021 $43,659.00 

12/1/2021 $30,262.06 
2/4/2022 $16,001.90 

3122/2022 

7/5/2022 $56,375.47 $6,933.80 

6/29/2022 
8/10/2022 $62,781.62 
9/13/2022 

10/3/2022 $19,623.00 $8,232.09 

10/17/2022 $5,468.63 $9,859.97 

1/4/2023 $12,747.90 $1,796.84 

1/27/2023 $5,888.12 
4/18/2023 
Pendino $38,051.63 

Totals ($678,426.86) $188,979.63 $83,938.38 $154,686.61 

DIR+ CRC DOLLARS TO DATE 

$238,624.99 

DlR + CRC DOLLARS TO DATE 
AFTER R&F 

$238,624.99 

Amount 
Receive and 

Approved by 
Files 

BCC 

$59,798.00 

$10,793,121.02 

$253,352.77 

$11,106,271.79 $0.00 

Days Days Days Subcontractor 
Receive and SBE% for 

Approved Approved Approved 
Files 

$SIMIWBE Cost of Work $SBE $MBE SBE% MBE% 
CO/CUD 

SBE% 
by Director byCRC byBCC Only 

... - --
$14,950.00 25.00% 25.00% 
$5,800.00 15.47% 21.33% 
$8,150.00 25.29% 22.32% 

$2,370,955.80 $8.422, 165.22 $2,227,625.05 $255,862.00 26.45% 3.04% 21.97% 21.97% 
$0.00 $83,625.10 c,$,0.00, $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 21.78% 

$0.00 $13,054.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 21.78% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 23.10% 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 23.23% 

$8,258.00 $8,258.00 $8,258.00 $0.00 100.00% 0.00% 22.18% 23.23% 
64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 23.23% 

$0.00 $43,659.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 23.23% 

$7,600.00 25.11% 23.23% 
$0.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 23.20% 

14 $0.00 $223,847.14 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.64% 

$8,293.00 $62,788.47 $13,570.00 $1,300.00 21.61% 2.07% 13.10% 22.70% 

81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.70% 
$2,293.00 $58 066.08 $2,293.00 $0.00 3.95% 0.00% 0.00% 22.59% 

125 ... ... ... ... 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.58% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.55% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.55% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.54% 
125 ... ... ... ... ... . .. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.54% 

0 125 139 125 $2,426,299.80 $8,930,263,01 $2,251,746.05 $257,162.00 25.21% 2.88% ... 22.54% 

DIR+ CRC TOTAL 
DAYS TO DATE 

125 

O!R + CRC TOTAL DAYS 
TO DATE AFTER R&F 

0 

API Applicable to Original Contract 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 
TASK ORDERS (01-04) 
AMENDMENT 01 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (01-14) 
PREVIOUS DOP's {01-02) 
THIS CHANGE ORDER (15} 
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 

25% SBE Participation, 3% MBE (African or Hispanic) Partlclpation 
$0.00 

$159,763.68 
$10,793,121.02 

$491,977.76 
($678,426.86) 

$0.00 
$10 766 435.60 

CUD Balance $264,713.21 
($13,054.00) $251,659.21 

2 ($43,659.00) $208,000.21 
3 {$56,375.47) $151,624.74 
4 {$19,623.00) $132,001.74 
5 ($5,488.83) $126,533.11 
6 ($12,747.90) $113,785.21 
7 ($38,051.63) $75,733.58 
8 
9 

10 



Contract 

CCC050447 

'DATlj OF PROPOSAL: July 6, 2022 LOCATION OF STRUCTURE: 

CUSTOMER: Canvon District Park Walter 
AOliRi:ss: Boynton Beach FL Kuafman Lynn Construction 

i1'lrois\'l!ll11'"'!<"1i'l'lfMil~m,mt,1,!HliW.~; ; 

Permit. Change of Contractor, add $2,500.00 

-:~--· 

,espec!fully Submitted b:,,: J 
lECKTIGHT ROOFING 

,.Wu.~,. 

):l:i.Y'#!f.'~~~¥:~;Jf~!c. .. ,.,.,,-vifii> .• , __ ,~ -~".'L,.~- , "· ·"""-"·"'-" ·"•"' --"""'" - .,. --· ··~ y' - -., -- . . - .-- .,. ., 

Adci: 

PHASE 1 

Concession Building• $4,288.70 
East Pavilion • $27,198.00 
West Pavilion • $27,198.00 
Wood Fascia • $2500+25()() = $5000 

.J,Q;Jll!ila .. A!l9'81H>i8ff-lS,1e,.Altl!Ri'0elelQBFF-IF"'e*e,-.--l$2i;;!e6'8889-. 
Roofing Material $18,111.73 
Total $81,792.43 / 

PHASE IA 

Maimenanee.S11ilding 

DECKTIGHT ROOFING SERVICES, Inc. 6680 N.W. 17th Avenue• Ft Lauderdale, Florida 33.30!l 
FAX (954)970-6881 • PHONE (954)97().8565• (800)825--ROOF (7663) 

http:27,198.00
http:27,198.00
http:4,288.70
http:2,500.00


MATERIALS INVOICES FOR CANYON DISTRICT PARK 

Date Invoice# Supplier Total Amount 

7/19/2022 104552 Broward Bolt $ 122.69 
7/21/2022 44139 Drainage Solutions, lrtc. $ 1,137.88 
7/21/2022 21427276 Lowe's $ 118.15 
7/22/2022 249 The Home Depot $ 130.89 
7/25/2022 51790714 Corlne Supply $ 7.40 
7/26/2022 S25197-01 Noland Company $ 5,736.56 
7/27/2022 282700 Romstel Fasteners $ 52.43 
7/27/2025 206574 IMETCO Innovative Metals Co $ 5,590.44 
7/28/2022 206633 IMETCO Innovative Metals Co $ 2,104.72 
7/28/202'1, 82844 Diamond Plumbing 5upply $ 1,714.31 
7/28/2022 204741 Broward Bolt $ 707.16 
8/1/2()22 204880 Broward Bolt $ 347.75 
8/1/2022 24033478-00 Triangle Fastener Corp $ 346.01 

http:1,714.31
http:2,104.72
http:5,590.44
http:5,736.56
http:1,137.88


a.z 2..., I "" t/ : ·ii G,,, (,;;I JE11! 
~ •ii 

BROWARD BOLtJ • 
1560.2PO. ERUNERlJj 

POMPAN CH, fl3a06f 
549601740 ' .!, 

,f 

Caihler; counter ,. •... -f 
_. Transaction 104552 · 

"" Total 122.69 ({\ -.....,.;....~-'--"--~~-7 
- CREDIT CARD SAL!L' ~-'---..,..,..-;-,-.,.....--------...,.....---,.-7 . Slti.69 
"' AMEX 2037 , . 

• 1!I-Ju~2D228:34:0BA ; . 
$122,69 J M~hod: CONTAc.l"LESS 
AMERICAN EXPRESS • 
XXXXJ(XJ(J(XI00(2037 \ x· 
Reier.nee ID: 2200005592{1 : 
Auth ID: 869894 
MJD: ~A*1rlnlc6889 ··' 
AID:A000000025010801 
AthNtwkNm: AMEX ~ j 

; 

' l Online: hllps://clover.com[p 
/3N560SD30WT8M i 

- REPRINT....., ;; 
•" I-,_'\ 

\ 
,, 

liJ.1c.t .• 
Payment 3f/56DSD30WT8M. t r ' I 

{;,·~.· .}(J(! Clover Prfv~cy Policy J . / 'ef·• I 
hUps://clover.comtprfva'l ! 

. . j I . . 

·' 1 
.,_. __ .,"_. __ . ___ _ 

)~IPM .. ·••.·•··•. ~.~ .. -.• •··• .. · .. • •. 

•~-
~~'r'}r_,'½{, 

,· .. ·'.· .. ·· .. ··· nkVi.o. Ji! Tha ..... . 



(1u../l(j() &Ji~ 
BROWARDB~ 

1560 N POWERLINE RD 
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 

9549601740 

C~hier. co'iifiter 

Transaction 204880 -
Total 
CREDIT CARD SALE 
VISA 6078 

$347.75 
$347.75 

Retain this copy for statement 
validation 

01-Aug-2022 2:16:01 P 
$347.751 Method: CONTACTLESS 
VISA Xl()()(J()OOQO(l6078 
ReferencelD:221300506942 
Auth ID: 08050G 
MID: ..._.6889 
AID:A0000000031010 
AlhNtwkNm: VISA 
SIGNATURE VERIRED 

Online: h1~ps://clover.t:6m/p 
/16QXMVRXRRPQT 

Paymen116QXMVRXRRPOT 

Clover Privacy Polley 
littps://clover.ccm/prl'lacy 



C#Jyf11J ~~TYflf, 
BROWARD BOLT 

1560 N PO WERLINE RD 
POMPANO BEACH, Fl 33069 

9549601740 

Cashier: ~unter 
Transactlon 204741 ............--
TOllll $707.16 
CREDIT CARD SAL£ $707.16 
VISA6078 

Retain this copy for statement 
va/idalion 

28✓ul-2022 2:16:32P 
$707.1.6 I Method: CONTACTLESS 
VISA IOO(J(XXXXXXXX6078 
Reference ID: 2209005631399 
Auth 1.0: 08976G 
MID: tt1rla1r•~61389 
AID: A00000000310iO 
AthNtwl<Nm: YISA 
SIGNATURE VERIAED 

Online: https://clover.com/p 
/SSH5VDBTHHQP8 

PaymentSSHSVDBTHHQPS 

Cfover Pri_vacy Policy 
https://clover.com/privacy 

https://clover.com/privacy
https://clover.com/p


------ ".,..'.' ··•----

DRAINAGE 
SOUITIOHS1 INC 
CELEBRATING 25VEARS 

Thank you Hector! 

Your ord~r number ls4413S 

Your order was sent to us but is currently awaiting payment OJice we receive the payment for 
your order. it will be completed. If you've already provided payment details then we will 
process your order manually and ~end you an email when it's completed. 

Create an <!Ccount for a faster checkout in the future 

Order Summary 

29 Items 

29 x PVC 4 11 x 4-" x -4" SDR35 s,.02:i.:is 

Downspout Adapter (Centered) 
(DSA x Spigot) 

Subtotal $1,022.25 

Shipping $115.63 

http:1,022.25


,ales Tax $0.00 

Total (USD) $1.137.88 

http:1.137.88


• • • • 

• • 

IJIIE'S lllllE mt!ERS, llt 
10D1 ll£ST 0/,KlAllll PARX BLY 

OAflL!lll PARX, n 33311 (Q54l 6ro-9550 

- SALE -
S!l.£51: fSTI.All£113 TRAIISI: ~!2127£ 07-21-22 

23457 4-IN PVC 111111 FlllSII Cl.LIiio 32.1111 
21 16.45 

2i31!11 4-IH PVC 11N a.£AIIDIJT l'UI !t.18 
21 5.8! 

2J36! 4-li PVC 11N 90-II£& lOllll ~.;,• 
21 21.!16 

23314 4-11 PVI 111111 4Hl'G STREE 2! •., 
21 10.!16 

SU&TOTAL: 110.42 
T!X: 7.7! 

IIMIICE 117917 TOTAL: 118.15 
MEI: 118.15 

AIIEX: llXXlllllllXIIX~.. .:1.lB.15 !!llllCO: 8461146 
CHIP R!flll:ll154.. . . 1115 om .. 1/22 .I. 4:14:11 

APL: NERICAII SS lil!: flllllll008000 
AIO: MXIIIOIIII0250IOIIIII TSI: E!OO 

$IUllf: 154 . 1llllflllll.: D1 D1/W'O. 14:14:36 
ff OF ITEMS PURCHASED: . 8 

EXClliD£S fEES, S!R'/1~ !Ill) SPftl!l. Cfu.:o 8:!IS 

I IIIIIHlllllllllllllllll~t!~IIIIIII 
1IWI( YOO lffl! SIIFl'OO Lll!E'S; 

fDR ll!TA!Ul Iii OIIR iElllRII PlUCY. VISIT 
Lill!S,C()lf/llfllJIIHS 

A IIRITl!II llll'Y Of 11£ RE~ POUCV IS .\VAll,IBI£ 
AT OIIR CIISTilllER IIEIIV!CE DESI: 

STORE IAll,\IIER: Gl/1/0 !WISON 

IJIIE'S PRICE PROIIISE 
FOIi !DRE DETAD.S, VISIT LMS.CD!IIPRICEPIIOHJSE 

;\'ll.QfEIDllCKI 
ElilEII f/U Cli!ltE TD RE • DIIE Of FllE llOO IIIIIIIERS mM1!1 lilml.YI • IEITRt Ell Et. 80RT£b IEfflUAl. 

• PAA! SIR 111111' LOS CllltO - II' $511111 • 
• • EllllR IY tllllP1.fllHI A Sl!l!l 5IIMY 

• • • WIIHIH 111£ IIEEK .AT: wv.1oves.cor/8'ffll' • • Y D VI I D 117i178 1115422 025454 • 
• 

• NO PilRCIIASE mssttY m £NIER OR WIii. . • 
• \l!llO 1111ERE Plm!IIB!l8l. 1111ST RE 11111! IIUl!I Til EIIIIR. • 
• omcm Rll.ES a mms AT: wr. 1awes,cot1~ • 

-

~ •~ ~'il,.~4_,;~,U.l$.:l:l,,JIJ.),:\..,,c,.-J ;.1;:~,..,.,,, , .... , . ,. , . ~ 

oro WE NAIL . IT:;• 

Tit.-=' a sha'-t s1.rvay fi,r a cJinr,ce TO h'I: . 
A SS,000 H<XiE·-re>oJ G;Fj :;im 

Opine erl esoaool 

·www.homedepot.C(G/SLY ,el' 
Use,- ID: tl39 163826 l1i3&1D 

PA$SWORd: 22372 1635"/7 

Eotrif:!s 111U$1: be c~]i&ted w1thfn 14 1./3ys: 
Of Pllrohase. Entrants IJUSt ~ lS 01~ 

oJQ;lj- to enter. SEe COlllf)}&t~ rules on 
W,;,bs-1 te, No t.Jt.ret1as_ei fWJOl:$1.Bry. 

www.homedepot.C(G/SLY
http:lilml.YI


** SHIP TICKET** 
Cozine Supply/ Wells Plumbing WF04 Order# Sl.790714,001 
267 SW 21 Terrace P/0 # 
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 .l'dnted ll:41:04 .25 JUL 2022 CDT 
954-583-0300 Fax 954-584-9278 Fa{j-e # l of 1 

Sold To: Ship To: 
CASH ACCOUNT WF04 CA$H ACCOUNT WP04 
267 SW 21 TERRACE 26.'J SW 21 'rERRACE 
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 

** C,O.D. ** C,O,D, ** C.O,D, ** 

Ordered by Order Date Ship Date · Ship via Warehouse 
07/25/22 07/25/22 PK PICK-OP Shp WP04 Pre WP04 

Writer sa.1.esperson Rel.~ase # Freight Allowed 
TROYE GILES No 

Ordered Shipped •. Produc:.t Description Net Pre Ex:t Pre 
lea lea j_ 4n SHORT EAR RISER CLAMP 50SA0400 6,923 6,92 

Loe: Pn: 25469 

SUBTOTAL 6, 9, 
SALES T~ 0,4E 

Total Amount 7,4( 

Fii1ed by ________ _ Pieces _____ _ 

Customer Signature: . Date: _!_!_ 

overdue accounts will be charged 1.50%' per month finance charge. 

Ch.acked by ________ _ 



Fran - PC»IPAOO 8EAOl NOLOO To Reorder Dial: 954-946-5531 REPRINT 
tKJI.Altl OJHPANY fax: 954-946-4113 
1190 SOU1H DIXIE 1MY E 

/. POIIPANO BEAOi. FL 33!)60 

Sold To - DECK TIGIT Ship To • DEC!qIGHT Dato 7 /26/22 
1190 S DIXIE 1M1 E 6680 NW 17TH AVE PICKING LIST 

***"'*** 
Page 1 

FORl LAIJDERDALE *•***** Time: 14.27.31 
POIIPANO BEAOi. FL 33060-7820 FORT LAUDERDALE. FL -33309-152 0!1MILL customer No. - 000300 
954-946-5531 

Order No. 
lhl:,lr 15.t RE~OCKING FEE ON RETURNS • NO CASH REFUNDS .....,._ 

Dato Shipped - 7/25/22 o,;:, Ordered • 7125122 Date R~quested - -::125122 Date Pr1tited • 7/26/22 
Filled By • Dlti Orden;:d 8y - HEClOR CUst. .Order I - CANYON 
Ship Via - OUR TRUCK Sa1eSJ!lsn # - 010 Job Name - C.\NyPN 
f"l'eight .oo Taken Sy - ruttILLER Payment Terms e- COD-CASH SALE CUSTOMER 

Original In line Bin ExtendfUJ Extended Fr No. of 
Order Shippee: Oz1 BIO Hold 1M Desci'iption/Stock Hunber No. Locatign Unit Fr~::,= Price Weight Cl Pad:.a~ 

nrnnr-InllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIUII 
I HECTOR g54-245;234a r 
I I 
I l 
r r 
IIIIIIUIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIU 

10 10 E,!,. ~,C lDC il D:\~ H'O:H CPLG 5.0 802DB05 9.4500 94.60 9.100 
CQ:.:~L!:,s:eOx OiY":'25 

0509PVC10o400 
60 60 EA PVC 300 4 DWV HXH 90 Ell 3.0 802Fll05 22.6600 1.359.60 142.800 

4 IN \PVC\1/4 Bt!ID/OOX OTY-10 
0609PVC300400 

30 30 EA PVC 106 4 DWV HPT PLUG 2.0 B02HC06 5.1800 185,40 14.700 
. 4 IN \PVC/BOX QTY-,O 

!l609PVC106400 
30 30 EA ·PVC 445 4 OWV HXHXF FL CO TEE 8.0 B03CC03 34.3400 1.030.20 

4 IN TEST CLEANOUT FLUSH llJ T 
0609PVC445400 

26 26 EA P-657 4X4 SDR.35 SWXOH\J COUPLING 4.0 0018(:t)l 9.0800 236.08 
OVER SOR Pl~E & PVC PIPE 

2028?657 
360 360 FT PVC 7400 4X20 S40 PE PIPE 6.0 Y04A001 6.8300 2.458.80 26.820 

4· IN \PVC ~ 11',t<I( lll,V & SOi 
0609PVC74003954 

Total Weight-•> 193.420 
Total TaxS--> 371.88 Subtotal---> 5,364.68 

State Taxi--> 6.000 State Tad--> 321.88 local Tax%--:> 1.000 Local Tax$--> -50.00 Order Total--> 5,736,56 
Cash$ Paid--> 5,736.56 

Cash Difference~-> .oo 
END OF PACKING LIST 

T&C:You agree that the sa.1e of these products/services is subj~t to all of ~ur standard terms and conditions of sale 
located at WIIW.wi.nsupplyinc0 tcsali, 

{ r'fd IL h'={~I O 
,Customer Signature: ** MATERIAL RECEIVED IN GOOD COffOITION ,w. 

http:5,736.56
http:5,364.68
http:2.458.80
http:1.030.20
http:1.359.60
http:14.27.31


ROMSTEL FASTENERS 

1000 SW 12TH A VE. 
POMPANO BEACH. FL 33069 
954-561-8181 
954-563-3023 FAX 

BILL TO 

DECK!lOI'rrROOP_INOSERVICES 
6680 NW 1711IAVENUll 
FT. LAUDERDALE,_ FL 33309 
nlitatha@decktight com 

CUSTP.O. TERMS PICKED UP Bl' PROJECT/JOB DEi.lVERYNoTE 

492&9 Net:30 7/27/2022. 

QTY ITEMCODE SHIPPED BIO DESCRIPTION PfiICEEACH AMOUNT 
0,-30· 100 SMSPHFLAT#14X2 l/1.'1 SS. SMSPFSS I ... 100 30.001' 

100 SMSJ>FZ 14-3 JOO SMs PH.FLAT #14 X 3' ZJNC 0.19 19.i!<it 
Sales.Tax 7.00% 3.43 

~. Y--/4-, 
1/ ~/(_ 

'--?-cud ~ lt?TJ {!on 
Bl,££ 

Total S52.43 -Any account.not paid within 30 days may be"SUbjeet to a 1.5% fuwlce cluuge·per moDth 
(18% pee .annum) on wipaid balance. 

Invoice 

SHIP TO 

DllGKl1GHTROOFJNO SERVICES 
6680 NW 1711IA VENUE 
FT. LAUDERDALE~ FL 33309 

DATE 

7/27/2022 
~ 

INVOICE# 

282300 -



Page: 1 ofl 

INVOICE 

customer: Shipped To: 
Declc.tight Roofing Services~ Inc. Decktight R_ooflng Services~ Inc. 
6680 NW 17th Avenue Ref: canyon Di~trict Park Concession/Pavmon Bui 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 6680 NW 17th Avenue 

Fort Lauderdal~~ FL 33309 

It~ Unit of Unit Total 
No: Quant! : Measure: Price: Prlce: 

13 Roll $159.so· $2,073.50 
2 

Item Descrl tion: 

Sealant-10.3 oi (.305 ml) Trlpolymer OcarG~ (24/Bo;c) 3 Box $349.80 ;,;04s.4JJ 
3 3 Each $39.00 $118.80 Paint2o:z-_121Silverc;I~ 

12 Bag $48.40 $580.80 

5 
4 Pop Rivet #43 X 1/P}' - 121 Sliver CloUd (2~/Bag) 

Poi, Rlvet#44X ~ Clcsed End-121Slfve:r CotitJ (100/8a£) 20 Bag $27.50 $550.0i/ 
6 1 Each $250.00 $250.00 Packii$fng_ Qiarge- LTL 

Old Oomlriion Freigllt Ul)e, Inc., 801.: 33468-8-2.0().BOLOOi, Tracking: 
780084676U . 

7 

Subtotal: $4,622.50 
Shipping & Handling: !The5tllteotFLdaes notapplysaies-ta,r;to freiBht) $644._36 
SalesTaX: _{Thei:uratefor~ CountyJsm} $323.5$ 
Invoice Total: $5,590.44 

UNLESS SAl.ESTAX IS$PEQFICALLY SET FORTH UPON THIS INVOJCE, PURCHASER 'fN PAYING THIS INVOICE ASSURES INNOVATIVE 
METALS COMPANY, INC. THATTtiE PUftOiASER AtcePT5 RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALiNG ALL NECESSARY REPORTS ANO PAYING 

All.SALES TAXES 'FROM THlS-SALE. A FINANCE OfARGE OF 2% PER MONTH WILL BE~UEO TO ALL PAST DUE INVOICES. 

nee: 
Please remit Payment to: Invoice Number: 206574 

Customer ID: DEC02 
IMETCO Job Number. 33468 
25164 Network Place Release Number: 33468-B2.00 
Chicago, IL 60673-i2Sl lnvoia! Total $5,590.114 

4648 Soull1 Ok!.....,,.; Road I -. GA ;!0071 • - (770) 908-1000 1{800) 646-3826 • F8x: f770) 900-2264 • WWWJm"",:om 

http:33468-B2.00
http:5,590.44
http:4,622.50
http:2,073.50


I M/EIT/C/D 
Page: l ofl 

INVOICE 

Decktight Roofing Services, Inc. DecktJght Ropflng Services, Inc. 
6680 NW 17th Avenue Ref. canyon Dlslrict Park COncession/Pav!lion Bui 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 668.0 NW 17th Avenue 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 

Item U.liitOf Unit Total 
NO: Measure: Price: Price: 
1 

rtem Desai ion: Quan 
flat Sheet, ;oscr Aluminum, 43n x 120" w/ film, Sliver Ooud SR (121). 320 Sq.ft. $3.63 $1,161.60 

2 Sldd Qiarge, per Skid (up to SO sheets/skid) 1 Each $150.00 $150.00 
3 Old Dominfon F,tightUne, Int.,. BCIL: 33468-B-1.00-BOI.001, Traddrw. 

78008607513 

!a468-B-1.00: ••AU mllterlal for thl~ release has: not yet been inVOleed. •• 

$1,31i.60 
Shfppins & Handling: (The state offi.,does not.apply Hies tal(tofi'elihtl 

SUbtetel: 
$701.31 

Sales Tax: {Tht'ml(rateforBroward Countyb7"J $91.81 
Invoice Total: $2,104.72 

UNI.ESS SALES TAX IS SPEOFJCALLY m FORTH UPON nus INVOICE, PURCHASER BY PAVING 11-11S INVOICE ASSURES INNOVATIVE 
METALS COMPANY, INC. THAT THE PURotASERACCEPlS RESPQNSIBIJ.llYFOR FILiNG ALL NECESSARY REPORTS AND PAYJNG 

AlLSAI.ES TAXES FR.OM THIS SALE. A FINANCE CHARGE OF: 2'(, PER MONTH Will BE APPUEO to ALL PAST DU£ INVOICES. 
Rem nee: 

Please remit Payment to: Invoice Number: 206633 
Customer ID: DEC02 

IMETCO Job Number: 33468 
25164 Network Place Release Number: 33468-B1.00 
Chicago, IL 60673,-1251 Invoice Total $2,104.72 

4S48 Soolh Old - Road J N"-, GA 30071 • Phone: (77(l) 908-1030 I (800) 64£.&l2S • Ro: (770) 908412!!4 • www.lnelr,,.a,m 

www.lnelr,,.a,m
http:2,104.72
http:33468-B1.00
http:AlLSAI.ES
http:2,104.72
http:1,31i.60
http:a468-B-1.00
http:1,161.60


. D IAI\/IE!\N D 
Plumbing Supply of Flor-id.a Invoice 
6601 Lyons Rood, su~e G3 
COCQnut Cr~k. FL 33073 
954.428,3383 Fax 954.428.4066 
www.diamondplumbingsupply.com 

DECK TIGHT 

42 42 Galv riser clamp 4 
16 16 GAl-V SPLlt RfNG HANG ... 

Galv F & C plate 1/2 . . .. 16 16 
2 2 YNE 4x4x213WVFWC 

1$.58 108.64T Tee 4 PVC SCH 40 SXSXS 8 8 

1l3,964Q4 335.14T ST 1/4 Bend, Stre$t 4 DW,,. 24 24 

All claims for shortages or errors must be made within 24 hours. Check your items Subtotal 
bBfore signing. 

$1,602.16 Print Name: Cell #: 

Lj:>lllllall!!Jat;__ ____________________ ~-1., Sales Tax (7.0%) 
All clalms for shortages or errors must be made wlthin 24 houts from receipt of hvok:e. Returned / Exchanges must klcfuile $ 
original lnvoloe. 25% -ng cha111• for returned material, NO DISTRJBUTOR WAR\WffiES unloss - specified 112 • 15 
writing. f,s vendor of this article we make no warranties or representations ex-press ot impDed as lo workmansh!p, lt-:::-:-:------j 
porfprmam:•, qually, durabii!y, fitness ormerchanta~llly, The only w.mnlies appjylng lo the artide sold hereunder'"' Total 
specifically prowled In wrltlog by the manufa¢ure. AD merchandise manficn¢ herein remains lh• property of Ojamond 
Plumbing end Supply Of Fl oolil fully paid for. P_ayments ere due 30-daysfollowirig purchase. Past due 31+ days. Purcil 
agrees lo pay ~elinquent service charges 6f 1½% monthly applied to remaining balance as wen as any oolledion costs and 
attorney's rees. $1,714.31 

http:1,714.31
http:1,602.16


Diamond Plumbing Supply of Florida 
6601 Lyons Rd 

Suite G-3 
Fl33073 

07/28/2022 

SALE Total: $1,714.31 

Vrsa 
XXl000000000(6{78 

Exp. Date: xxixx 
Entry Mode: Swiped 
Naf!18: Chung, Troy 

Auth. Code: 03952G QulckBooks Trans. No: 
Trans. ID: MU0099811110 Merchant No.: 5247719913070042 
Terminal ID: AID 

No addltlonal ~sfer fees or taxes apply 

Thank you for your business 
Payment services brou~ht by: 
Intuit Payments Irie. 
2700 Coast Av~ue, MountairJ, VieW, CA-94043 
:Phcmc number 1~ea:a-sss-4801 

NMLS #1098819 

For mor!a information about lntult Payments' money transmlSsiori llcenses1 please visit 
https;//www.lnll,1lt.com/leg~Vlicene;~paymenMlcenses/ 

CUSTOMER COPY 

http:1,714.31



